## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
James Rathburn	10/17/2011	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HSIO TECHNOLOGIES, LLC				
Street Address:	13300 67th Avenue North				
City:	Maple Grove				
State/Country:	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55311				

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13318263

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (801)578-6999 **Phone**: (612) 373-8836

Email: kgschwappach@stoel.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Karl G. Schwappach

Address Line 1: 201 So. Main Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: One Utah Center

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 49956/902

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karl G. Schwappach

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment\_HSIO902#page1.tif source=Assignment\_HSIO902#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027149 FRAME: 0489 OF \$40.00 13318263

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No.: 49956/902

Stoel Rives LLP 201 So. Main Street, Suite 1100 One Utah Center Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

# **ASSIGNMENT**

	I, JAM	ES RATHB	URN, of 1:	599 E	Bluebird	Lane	, Mound	l, Minne	sota 55	5364,	have
invente	d the	invention	described	in	a Un	ited	States	Applica	ition S	erial	No.
1	3/318,2	263		,	entitled	CO	MPLIAN	IT PRI	NTED	CIRC	CUIT
SEMIC	CONDU	CTOR PAC	KAGE, filed	on _	C	ctobe	er 31.	2011		, iı	n the
United	States P	atent and Tr	ademark Of	fice.	(We her	reby a	uthorize	the attor	neys of S	Stoel F	Rives
LLP to	insert sa	id serial nur	nber and filir	ng dat	e when l	known	ı.)				
	The As	signee, HSI	O TECHNO	LOG	IES, LL	C of	13300	67th Ave	enue No	rth, M	1aple
Grove,	Minneso	ota 55311 U	JSA, desires	to sec	cure the	entire	right, titl	e and into	erest ther	rein.	
	For goo	d and valua	ıble consider	ation,	, the rec	eipt a	nd suffi	ciency of	f which	we he	ereby
acknow	ledge, I	HEREBY A	SSIGN TO	ΓΗΕ Δ	ASSIGN	EE:					

The entire right, title and interest in said inventions in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their

70935652.1 0049956-00902

patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

DATED this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of October, 2011.

JAMES RATHBURN 1599 Bluebird Lane

Mount, Minnesota 55311

USA

70935652.1 0049956-00902

**RECORDED: 10/31/2011** 

PATENT REEL: 027149 FRAME: 0491